CO

NG EVENTS

MONDAY, APRIT 15

TUESDAY, APRII 16

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 24

THURSDAY, APRIL 25

THURSDAY, APRIL 25

MONDAY, MAY 6

TUESDAY, MAY 7

THURSDAY, MAY 9

FRIDAY, MAY 10

MONDAY, MAY 13

TUESDAY, MAY 14

MONDAY, MAY 20

FIRE DEPT MEETING
7:00 PM Fire Department

CITY COUNCIL MEETING
5:15 PM Council Chambers

AIRPORT COMMISSION MEETING
7:00 AM Harlan Airport

BOARD OF AD]USTMENT MEETING
12:00 PM Council Chambers

HMU BOARD MEETING
4.00 PM HMU

FIRE DEPT TRAINING
7:00 PM Fire Department

CITY COUNCIL MEETING
5:15 PM Council Chambers

HMU ELECTRONIC BOARD MEETING
4.00 PM HMU

VETS COMMISSION MEETING
12:30 AM Vets Auditorium

LIBRARY BOARD MEETING
5:00 PM Library Meeting Room

PARK & REC MEETING
12:00 PM Council Chambers

FIRE DEPT MEETING
7:00 PM Fire Department




AGENDA
REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING
COUNCIL CHAMBERS, APRIL 16, 2024, 5:15 P.M

The City Council will be meeting in the City of Harlan Council Chambers. This meeting is
open to the public for in-person attendance. This meeting is also available electronically
utilizing Zoom.com. The public can participate remotely via conference call by telephone or
by audio on their own computer.

To participate by audio internet connection:
Join Zoom: Meeting ID: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85715158878
To participate by phone: dial #1-312-626-6799 Meeting ID: 857 1515 8878

1. OPENING BUSINESS

A.
B.
C.
D.

Call meeting to order

Roll call

Clerk presents agenda (Roll Call Vote)
Conflict of Interest (state if applicable)

2. CONSENT AGENDA
All items listed under the Consent Agenda will be enacted by one motion
with a roll call vote. There will be no separate discussion of these items

unless a request is made prior to the time Council votes on the motion.
Consent Agenda items may include any non-controversial subjects.

A.

I 0 TEUOW

—

Minutes of the 04 /02 /2024 Special Council meeting and
04/02/2024 Regular meeting

Claims List No. 1312 in the amount of $63,438.57

Expenditure & Revenue reports for the month of March 2024
HMU Sewer & Landfill Reconciliation Report for March 2024
Sheriff’s Statistical Report for March 2024

Renewal Application for Hy-Vee Inc. DBA Hy-Vee, Class B Retail
Alcohol License.

Renewal Application for Old West Side Lounge, LTD. DBA Old
Westside Lounge, Class C Retail Alcohol License.

. Renewal Application for Rocking Chair, Class C Retail Alcohol

License.
Automatic Renewal Application for Fareway Stores, Inc. #790, Class
E Retail Alcohol License.

3. PUBLIC HEARING

A.

B.

Regarding Proposed FY 24/25 Annual Budget

1. Motion to Close Hearing (Roll Call Vote)
Resolution 2562 — Adopting the Annual Budget for Fiscal Year
Ending June 30, 2025 (Roll Call Vote)

4. OTHER BUSINESS

C.

D.

E.

Resolution 2563 — Resolution to Authorize the Signing of Warrants
(Roll Call Vote)

Approve [.D.OT. Federal-Aid Agreement for a Transportation
Alternatives Program for River Access Project (TAP) Project (Roll Call
Vote)

Receive and File the 2022/2023 Fiscal Year Audit (Roll Call Vote)



F. Receive and File Personnel & Finance Committee Meeting Minutes
from 04/11/2024 (Roll Call Vote)

1. Review Options for Sewer Billing and Collections Re-Audit
(Roll Call Vote)

2. Review Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with Shelby
County Plant Iowa for tree planting (Roll Call Vote)

G. Ordinance No. 2024-01 An ordinance amending Chapter 69.08 of
the Code of Ordinances for the City of Harlan, pertaining to No
Parking Zones. The changes include:

a. 11th Street on the west side, from Tarkington Street to
Main Street and on the east side, from Main Street to
Broadway Street

b. Victoria Street on both sides, from 3rd Street to
Exchange Street

c. Pine Street on the north side, from 6t Street extending
30 feet west; Second Reading (Roll Call Vote)

5. OTHER REPORTS
H. City Administrator’s Report
[. Mayor’s Report
1. Arbor Day Proclamation (No Action)
2. Re-appoint Reid Mosher to Veteran’s Memorial Auditorium
Commission for a term to expire 04/19/2027 (Roll Call Vote)
3. Appoint Russ Chamberlain to Veteran’s Memorial Auditorium
Commission for a term to expire 4/19/2027 (Roll Call Vote)
J. Shelby County Chamber of Commerce & Industry Update
K. Harlan Municipal Utilities Update
L. Public Comments

6. ADJOURN



CITY OF HARLAN - HARLAN, IOWA - APRIL 2, 2024

The public was offered to participate by Zoom audio internet connection or by phone.

The City Council of the City of Harlan, lowa met pursuant to law and the rules of
said Council in Special Session, in the Council Chambers at 5:00 o’clock P.M. the
2nd day of April 2024. The meeting was called to order by Jay Christensen, Mayor
in the Chair, and the following Council members were:

PRESENT: Kyle Lindberg, Jeanna Rudolph, Troy Schaben, Sharon Kroger, Jennifer
Kelly, Richard Petersen.
ABSENT: None

The City Clerk presented the agenda. It was moved by Petersen and seconded by
Lindberg to approve the agenda. Roll call vote: AYES: Lindberg, Rudolph, Schaben,
Kroger, Kelly, Petersen. NAYS: None. Motion carried.

The Mayor asked the Council members to state any conflicts of interest, as
applicable.

The Mayor announced that this is the time and place for the public hearing
regarding the consideration of the FY24 /25 Consolidated General Fund Tax Levy.
It was moved by Kroger and seconded by Petersen to open the public hearing. Roll
call vote: AYES: Lindberg, Rudolph, Schaben, Kroger, Kelly, Petersen. NAYS: None.
Motion carried. The Public Hearing was opened at 5:02 p.m.

No oral or written objections were stated or filed.

It was moved by Rudolph and seconded by Lindberg to close the hearing at 5:12
p.m. Roll call vote: AYES: Lindberg, Rudolph, Schaben, Kroger, Kelly, Petersen.
NAYS: None. Motion carried.

No action was taken.

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned.

Ashley Schleis, City Clerk Jay Christensen, Mayor

“These minutes are as recorded by the Clerk and are subject to Council approval at
the next regular meeting.”



CITY OF HARLAN - HARLAN, IOWA - APRIL 2, 2024

The public was offered to participate by Zoom audio internet connection or
by phone.

The City Council of the City of Harlan, lowa met pursuant to law and the rules of
said Council in regular session, in the Council Chambers at 5:15 o’clock P.M. the
2nd day of April 2024. The meeting was called to order by Jay Christensen, Mayor
in the Chair, and the following Council members were:

PRESENT: Kyle Lindberg, Jeanna Rudolph, Troy Schaben, Sharon Kroger, Jennifer
Kelly, Richard Petersen.
ABSENT: None

The City Clerk presented the amended agenda. It was moved by Kroger and
seconded by Petersen to approve the agenda. Roll call vote: AYES: Lindberg,
Rudolph, Schaben, Kroger, Kelly, Petersen. NAYS: None. Motion carried.

The Mayor asked the Council members to state any conflicts of interest, as
applicable.

All items listed under the Consent Agenda will be enacted by one motion with a roll
call vote. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a request is
made prior to the time Council votes on the motion. Consent Agenda items may
include any non-controversial subjects.

Minutes of the 03/19/24 Council meeting

Claims List No. 1311 in the amount of $478,048.31

Renewal Application for Hy-Vee, Inc. DBA Hy-Vee Wine & Spirits,
Class E Retail Alcohol License

. Renewal Application for Gussied Up Cocktail Lounge, Class C Retail
Alcohol License

Renewal Application for BW Gas & Convenience Retail, LLC dba
Yesway #1009, Class E Retail Alcohol License

F. Renewal Application for Highbanks Promotions, LLC dba Shelby
County Speedway, Class C Retail Alcohol License, 8-month term —
Pending Dramshop Review

m U owp

It was moved by Rudolph and seconded by Lindberg that the items on the Consent
Agenda be approved and adopted. Roll call vote: AYES: Lindberg, Rudolph,
Schaben, Kroger, Kelly, Petersen. NAYS: None. Motion carried and the Consent
Agenda items were approved and adopted.

It was moved by Kroger and seconded by Schaben to Set a Public Hearing Date of
April 16, 2024, 5:15 PM for the Proposed FY24 /25 Annual Budget.

Roll call vote: AYES: Lindberg, Rudolph, Schaben, Kroger, Kelly, Petersen. NAYS:
None. Motion carried.

Council Member Lindberg introduced Resolution 2561 - Resolution of Local
Support for the Community Garden Program. Council Member Petersen seconded
the motion. Roll call vote: AYES: Lindberg, Rudolph, Schaben, Kroger, Kelly,
Petersen. NAYS: None. Motion carried.

It was moved by Petersen and seconded by Rudolph to approve the EMS
Membership Update in Fire Department Constitution. Roll call vote: AYES:
Lindberg, Rudolph, Schaben, Kroger, Kelly, Petersen. NAYS: None. Motion carried.

It was moved by Kroger and seconded by Schaben to approve the purchase of
ABIFORCE Zero Turn Work Machine for Parks. Roll call vote: AYES: Lindberg,
Rudolph, Schaben, Kroger, Kelly, Petersen. NAYS: None. Motion carried.

It was moved by Lindberg and seconded by Kroger to receive and file the Streets,
Alleys, and Sidewalks Committee minutes from 03/25/2024. Roll call vote: AYES:
Lindberg, Rudolph, Schaben, Kroger, Kelly, Petersen. NAYS: None. Motion carried.



Mayor Christensen introduced Ordinance No. 2024-01 An ordinance amending
Chapter 69.08 of the Code of Ordinances for the City of Harlan, pertaining to No
Parking Zones. The changes include: a) 11t» Street on the west side, from
Tarkington Street to Main Street and on the east side, from Main Street to
Broadway Street; b) Victoria Street on both sides, from 3rd Street to Exchange
Street; c) Pine Street on the north side, from 6t Street extending 30 feet west. It
was moved by Kroger and seconded by Lindberg that Ordinance No. 2024-01 now
be read for the first time. Roll call vote: AYES: Lindberg, Rudolph, Schaben,
Kroger, Kelly, Petersen. NAYS: None. Motion carried and the first reading of
Ordinance No. 2024-01 was passed.

It was moved by Kroger and seconded by Petersen to approve the Street Closing
permit for Relay For Life of Shelby County date change to June 1st, 2024 from 5-10
P.M from June 10th, 2024. Roll call vote: AYES: Lindberg, Rudolph, Schaben,
Kroger, Kelly, Petersen. NAYS: None. Motion carried.

The City Administrator presented his report.
The Mayor presented his report.

It was moved by Rudolph and seconded by Lindberg to re-appoint Scott
McLaughlin to the Airport Commission for a 6-year term to expire on 04/01/2030.
Roll call vote: AYES: Lindberg, Rudolph, Schaben, Kroger, Kelly, Petersen. NAYS:
None. Motion carried.

Updates were presented by the Shelby County Chamber of Commerce & Industry
and Harlan Municipal Utilities.

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned.

Ashley Schleis, City Clerk Jay Christensen, Mayor

“These minutes are as recorded by the Clerk and are subject to Council approval at
the next regular meeting.”



CITY OF HARLAN

CLAIMS LIST NO. 1312
Report dates: 4/4/2024-4/12/2024

Page: 1

Apr 12, 2024 09:26AM

Invoice Number Description GL Account Number Net Amount Paid  Date Paid  Voided GL Perit
Invoice Amount
AGRILAND FS
30505856 DIESELEX GOLD, SUREFLO IV, #2 ULTRA LS DYED, #1 ULTRAL 001-5-430-6331 698.93 .00
32024 FUEL/MAR - PARKS 001-5-430-6331 209.89 .00
32024 FUEL/MAR - FIRE 001-5-150-6331 703.91 .00
32024 FUEL/MAR - WWTP 610-5-815-6331 549.33 .00
32024 FUEL/MAR - STREETS 110-5-214-6331 1,176.28 .00
32024 FUEL/MAR - CODE ENFORCEMENT 001-5-110-6331 169.37 .00
Total AGRILAND FS: 3,507.71 .00
AHLERS & COONEY P.C.
862962 LABOR RELATIONS/GENERAL/LEGAL 001-5-640-6411 810.00 .00
Total AHLERS & COONEY P.C.: 810.00 .00
ALPHA & OMEGA
10758 AUGER CITY MAIN SEWER ELM & WALNUT 610-5-818-6310 609.09 .00
Total ALPHA & OMEGA: 609.09 .00
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
116D-KFO9W-3  BOOK - LIBRARY 001-5-410-6505 134.84 .00
116D-KFOW-3  AUDIO MATERIALS - LIBRARY 001-5-410-6507 211.28 .00
116D-KFO9W-3  LIBRARY PROGRAMS 001-5-410-6490 219.46 .00
116D-KFOW-3  TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES - LIBRARY 001-5-410-6419 17.99 .00
116D-KFOW-3  OFFICE SUPPLIES - LIBRARY 001-5-410-6501 118.70 .00
116D-KFOW-3  SHIPPING & HANDLING - LIBRARY 001-5-410-6508 23.46 .00
Total AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES: 725.73 .00
ANDERSEN AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
1694 IPR VALVE, SENSOR REPAIR - UNIT 29 - FIRE 001-5-150-6332 984.29 .00
Total ANDERSEN AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR: 984.29 .00
BAKER & TAYLOR
2038182134 DIGITAL BOOKS - LIBRARY 170-5-410-6502 244.39 .00
2038182134 BOOKS - LIBRARY 001-5-410-6505 127.56 .00
Total BAKER & TAYLOR: 371.95 .00
BLACKSTONE PUBLISHING
2148127 AUDIO BOOKS - LIBRARY 001-5-410-6507 146.98 .00
Total BLACKSTONE PUBLISHING: 146.98 .00
BOMGAARS
22232321 SHOP TOWELS - SANIT. 610-5-815-6310 35.97 .00
22234423 4X8' CREOSOTE POST 610-5-815-6310 22.99 .00
22234532 CHAINSAW - STREET 110-5-214-6504 159.99 .00
22238712 FASTENERS - WWTP 610-5-815-6310 7.56 .00
22238984 LOADED BALL MOUNT - PARKS 001-5-430-6310 31.44 .00
22239666 BULK BOLTS - STREETS 110-5-214-6310 2942 .00




CITY OF HARLAN

CLAIMS LIST NO. 1312
Report dates: 4/4/2024-4/12/2024

Page: 2

Apr 12, 2024 09:26AM

Invoice Number Description GL Account Number Net Amount Paid  Date Paid  Voided GL Perit
Invoice Amount
22241830 DRILL BIT SET - STREETS 110-5-214-6504 34.99 .00
Total BOMGAARS: 322.36 .00
BRUCE'S JANITORIAL SERVICE
47054 CLEANED WINDOWS - LIBRARY 001-5-410-6310 30.00 .00
47054 WINDOWS CLEANED - ACTIVITY CTR. 001-5-455-6310 95.00 .00
Total BRUCE'S JANITORIAL SERVICE: 125.00 .00
CENGAGE GALE GROUP
84085535 BOOKS- LIBRARY 001-5-410-6505 41.23 .00
84110122 BOOKS- LIBRARY 001-5-410-6505 59.23 .00
Total CENGAGE GALE GROUP: 100.46 .00
CENTER POINT LARGE PRINT
2084585 BOOKS - LIBRARY 001-5-410-6505 143.82 .00
Total CENTER POINT LARGE PRINT: 143.82 .00
CENTRAL IOWA DISTRIBUTING INC.
01007759 SUPPLIES - LIBRARY 001-5-410-6310 286.00 .00
Total CENTRAL IOWA DISTRIBUTING INC.: 286.00 .00
CORNHUSKER INTERNATIONAL TRUCK
2660173 DELIVERY FEE - FIRE 001-5-150-6332 5.00 .00
2660303 MANIFOLD/CONNECTOR - FIRE 001-5-150-6332 68.35 .00
2660424 TENSIONR - FIRE 001-5-150-6332 307.15 .00
Total CORNHUSKER INTERNATIONAL TRUCK: 380.50 .00
COUNCIL BLUFFS WIN SUPPLY CO
566979 01 HOLEPLUG 50# 3/8 BENTONITE - WWTP 610-5-818-6310 1,205.40 .00
Total COUNCIL BLUFFS WIN SUPPLY CO: 1,205.40 .00
CULLIGAN WATER COND ATLANTIC
18523 BOTTLED WATER - ACCT #18523 - WWTP 610-5-815-6310 11.20 .00
Total CULLIGAN WATER COND ATLANTIC: 11.20 .00
DES MOINES STAMP
1232756 NOTARY STAMP/CITY HALL - S. BRAMMANN 001-5-620-6496 34.00 .00
Total DES MOINES STAMP: 34.00 .00
EMPLOYEE BENEFIT SYSTEMS
42024 UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES 004-5-930-6185 368.31 368.31 04/11/2024 4
42024-1 UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES 004-5-930-6185 175.00 175.00 04/11/2024 4
42024-2 UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES 004-5-930-6185 108.00 108.00 04/11/2024 4
42024-3 UNREIMBURSED EXPENSE - 1471 004-5-930-6185 388.46 388.46  04/11/2024 4




CITY OF HARLAN CLAIMS LIST NO. 1312

Report dates: 4/4/2024-4/12/2024

Page: 3

Apr 12, 2024 09:26AM

Invoice Number Description GL Account Number Net Amount Paid  Date Paid  Voided GL Perit
Invoice Amount
Total EMPLOYEE BENEFIT SYSTEMS: 1,039.77 1,039.77
EXPRESS LUBE & TIRE LLC
98302 BRAKE ROTORS/DISC BRAKE PAD SET - FIRE 001-5-150-6332 1,015.10 .00
Total EXPRESS LUBE & TIRE LLC: 1,015.10 .00
Eyman Plumbing Inc.
107070112 SERVICE BOILER - WWTP 610-5-815-6350 1,642.68 .00
Total Eyman Plumbing Inc.: 1,642.68 .00
FAREWAY STORES
00172936 STORYTIME SUPPLIES - LIBRARY 001-5-410-6490 14.97 .00
Total FAREWAY STORES: 14.97 .00
FARM SERVICE CO-OP.
GAS565 FUEL- FIRE 001-5-150-6331 31.68 .00
GAS565 FUEL- STREETS 110-5-214-6331 32.59 .00
Total FARM SERVICE CO-OP. 64.27 .00
FARMERS MUTUAL TELEPHONE
42024 PHONE, CABLE, INTERNET BUNDLE/APR- AIRPORT 001-5-280-6374 297.94 297.94  04/11/2024 4
Total FARMERS MUTUAL TELEPHONE: 297.94 297.94
FELD FIRE
0437059-IN ANNUAL COMP SERV/PURIFICATION FILTER/AMKUS SERV -Fl  001-5-150-6546 1,555.94 .00
Total FELD FIRE: 1,555.94 .00
H.M.U.
32024-1 PHONE & INTERNET/MAR - CITY HALL 001-5-620-6373 197.88 197.88  04/11/2024 4
32024-1 CABLE/APR - CITY HALL 001-5-650-6374 127.94 127.94  04/11/2024 4
32024-1 PHONE SERVICE/APR - FIRE 001-5-150-6373 129.98 129.98 04/11/2024 4
32024-1 PHONE SERVICE/APR - CODE ENFORCEMENT 001-5-110-6373 25.50 2550 04/11/2024 4
32024-1 PHONE SERVICE/APR - DOG POUND/CITY FAC. 001-5-650-6373 104.99 104.99  04/11/2024 4
32024-1 PHONE SERVICE/APR - PARKS/JJ JENSEN 001-5-430-6373 16.50 16.50 04/11/2024 4
32024-1 PHONE SERVICE/APR - POOL 001-5-460-6373 54.53 54.53  04/11/2024 4
32024-1 PHONE SERVICE/APR - STREET 110-5-214-6373 79.49 79.49  04/11/2024 4
32024-1 PHONE & INTERNET SERVICE/APR - ACTIVITY CTR 001-5-455-6373 160.98 160.98  04/11/2024 4
32024-1 PHONE SERVICE/APR - VET'S 001-5-470-6373 109.98 109.98  04/11/2024 4
32024-1 PHONE & INTERNET SERVICE/APR - WWTP 610-5-815-6373 94.47 9447  04/11/2024 4
32024-1 PHONE & INTERNET SERVICE/APR - LIBRARY 001-5-410-6373 209.91 209.91 04/11/2024 4
Total HM.U.: 1,312.15 1,312.15
HARLAN NEWSPAPERS
100934 BUSINESS CARDS/A. SCHLEIS CITY CLERK 001-5-620-6506 41.95 .00
100935 CLASSIFIED AD - SEASONAL HELP WANTED - PARKS/POOL 001-5-460-6310 238.00 .00




CITY OF HARLAN

CLAIMS LIST NO. 1312
Report dates: 4/4/2024-4/12/2024
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Apr 12, 2024 09:26AM

Invoice Number Description GL Account Number Net Amount Paid  Date Paid  Voided GL Perit
Invoice Amount
98685 LEGAL - BOARD MEETING 001-5-699-6402 216.68 .00
98900 LEGAL NOTICE/PROPERTY TAX LEVY 001-5-699-6402 172.51 .00
99517 LEGAL - BOARD MEETING 001-5-699-6402 220.44 .00
L-5269 SUBSCRIPTION - CITY CLERK 001-5-620-6220 79.00 .00
Total HARLAN NEWSPAPERS: 968.58 .00
HENNINGSEN CONST. INC.
104185 COLD PATCH - STREET 110-5-210-6462 677.25 .00
Total HENNINGSEN CONST. INC.: 677.25 .00
HY-VEE ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
263399 TRUST EXPENSES - LIB 170-5-410-6502 100.36 .00
677322 PROGRAM SUPPLIES - LIBRARY 001-5-410-6490 26.97 .00
955961 PROGRAM SUPPLIES - LIBRARY 001-5-410-6490 26.39 .00
Total HY-VEE ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE: 153.72 .00
IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY
42024 MPI CLASSES - J. MALONE 001-5-620-6230 530.00 530.00 04/11/2024 4
Total IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY: 530.00 530.00
KCH ASBESTOS LLC
000127 BULK SAMPLES - FIRE 001-5-150-6428 250.00 .00
Total KCH ASBESTOS LLC: 250.00 .00
KELTEK INCORPORATED
10340 HAVIS CHARGE GUARD SELECT - FIRE 001-5-150-6332 69.55 .00
Total KELTEK INCORPORATED: 69.55 .00
KROGER & SONS HAULING LLC
6754 GARBAGE HAULING/MAR- ACT CTR 001-5-455-6310 87.50 .00
6766 GARBAGE HAULING/MAR - FIRE 001-5-150-6310 50.00 .00
6776 GARBAGE HAULING/MAR - CITY HALL 001-5-650-6310 40.00 .00
6780 GARBAGE HAULING - LIBRARY 001-5-410-6310 40.00 .00
6800 GARBAGE HAULING/MAR - PARKS 001-5-430-6310 48.00 .00
6812 GARBAGE HAULING/MAR - VETS 001-5-470-6310 60.00 .00
Total KROGER & SONS HAULING LLC: 325.50 .00
MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC
NT2402788 WASTEWATER TESTING/MAR - MONOGRAM 610-5-815-6458 873.75 .00
NT2402789 WASTEWATER TESTING/MAR - WWTP 610-5-815-6458 2,524.50 .00
Total MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC: 3,398.25 .00
MIDWEST TAPE
505271582 DIGITAL MATERIALS - LIBRARY 001-5-410-6502 616.65 .00




CITY OF HARLAN
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Invoice Number Description GL Account Number Net Amount Paid  Date Paid  Voided GL Perit
Invoice Amount
Total MIDWEST TAPE: 616.65 .00
NAPA - HARLAN PARTS INC.
755107 AIRFIL - FIRE 001-5-150-6332 20.99 .00
755407 QWIKFIT COMP FTG/BRAKE CLNR - FIRE 001-5-150-6332 13.65 .00
755467 OIL FILTER/FUEL FILTER - SWEEPER 110-5-270-6332 90.49 .00
755704 DEXTER AXLE SEAL - STREET 110-5-214-6332 71.80 .00
755718 WIRES/SLIDE TERMINAL/HEAT SHRINK/ROCKER SWITCH - PAR 001-5-430-6332 101.39 .00
755729 BRAKE PARTS/CLEANER - FIRE 001-5-150-6332 34.33 .00
755731 RIVETS - PARKS 001-5-430-6332 6.88 .00
756102 AUTO RESIN/FG MAT - PARKS 001-5-430-6310 91.98 .00
756473 AIR-LINE REPAIR - WWTP 610-5-818-6332 31.49 .00
756477 SWITCH - STREET 110-5-214-6332 16.49 .00
756511 FUEL LINE/FUEL FIL/PRYBAR - STREETS 110-5-214-6332 31.56 .00
756588 QWIKFIT COMP FTG - WWTP 610-5-818-6332 25.99 .00
756644 CORE DEPOSIT - PARKS 001-5-430-6310 59.95 .00
Total NAPA - HARLAN PARTS INC.: 596.99 .00
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTIONS